Procedure file

Basic information

COD - Ordinary legislative procedure (ex-codecision ~ 1993/0458(COD) Procedure completed

procedure)
Directive

Noise pollution: reduction of noise emitted by excavators (modif. Directive

86/662/EEC)

Subject
3.70.07 Noise pollution

Key events
12/05/1993

21/06/1993

29/06/1993
14/07/1993
24/11/1993

24/11/1993

02/12/1993
08/06/1994

22/07/1994

05/10/1994

05/10/1994

15/11/1994

16/11/1994

20/02/1995

30/03/1995

30/03/1995

11/05/1995

11/05/1995
18/05/1995

19/06/1995

Legislative proposal published COM(1993)0154

Committee referral announced in
Parliament, 1st reading

Vote in committee, 1st reading
Decision by Parliament, 1st reading T3-0421/1993

Vote in committee, 1st reading

Committee report tabled for plenary A3-0365/1993
confirming Parliament's position

Decision by Parliament, 1st reading T3-0683/1993
Council position published 06793/1/1994

Committee referral announced in
Parliament, 2nd reading

Vote in committee, 2nd reading

Committee recommendation tabled for A4-0012/1994
plenary, 2nd reading

Debate in Parliament =

Decision by Parliament, 2nd reading T4-0111/1994

Parliament's amendments rejected by
Council

Formal meeting of Conciliation
Committee

Final decision by Conciliation Committee

Joint text approved by Conciliation 03609/2/1995
Committee co-chairs

Report tabled for plenary, 3rd reading A4-0105/1995
Decision by Parliament, 3rd reading T4-0202/1995

Decision by Council, 3rd reading

Final act signed

Summary

Summary

Summary

Summary

Summary

Summary

Summary

Summary

Summary

Summary


https://eur-lex.europa.eu/smartapi/cgi/sga_doc?smartapi!celexplus!prod!DocNumber&lg=EN&type_doc=COMfinal&an_doc=1993&nu_doc=154
http://register.consilium.europa.eu/content/out?lang=EN&typ=SET&i=ADV&RESULTSET=1&DOC_ID=6793%2F94&DOC_LANCD=EN&ROWSPP=25&NRROWS=500&ORDERBY=DOC_DATE+DESC
https://www.europarl.europa.eu/doceo/document/A-4-1994-0012_EN.html
https://www.europarl.europa.eu/doceo/document/EN&reference=19941115&type=CRE
http://register.consilium.europa.eu/content/out?lang=EN&typ=SET&i=ADV&RESULTSET=1&DOC_ID=3609%2F95&DOC_LANCD=EN&ROWSPP=25&NRROWS=500&ORDERBY=DOC_DATE+DESC
https://www.europarl.europa.eu/doceo/document/A-4-1995-0105_EN.html

29/06/1995

29/06/1995 End of procedure in Parliament

18/07/1995 Final act published in Official Journal



