## Procedure file

Basic information	information		
COD - Ordinary legislative procedure (ex-codecision 1993/0458(COD) procedure) Directive	Procedure completed		
Noise pollution: reduction of noise emitted by excavators (modif. Directive 86/662/EEC)			
Subject 3.70.07 Noise pollution			

12/05/1993	Legislative proposal published	COM(1993)0154	Summary
21/06/1993	Committee referral announced in Parliament, 1st reading		
29/06/1993	Vote in committee, 1st reading		Summary
14/07/1993	Decision by Parliament, 1st reading	T3-0421/1993	Summary
24/11/1993	Vote in committee, 1st reading		
24/11/1993	Committee report tabled for plenary confirming Parliament's position	A3-0365/1993	
02/12/1993	Decision by Parliament, 1st reading	T3-0683/1993	Summary
08/06/1994	Council position published	06793/1/1994	Summary
22/07/1994	Committee referral announced in Parliament, 2nd reading		
05/10/1994	Vote in committee, 2nd reading		Summary
05/10/1994	Committee recommendation tabled for plenary, 2nd reading	A4-0012/1994	
15/11/1994	Debate in Parliament	<b>I</b>	
16/11/1994	Decision by Parliament, 2nd reading	T4-0111/1994	Summary
20/02/1995	Parliament's amendments rejected by Council		
30/03/1995	Formal meeting of Conciliation Committee		Summary
30/03/1995	Final decision by Conciliation Committee		
11/05/1995	Joint text approved by Conciliation Committee co-chairs	03609/2/1995	
11/05/1995	Report tabled for plenary, 3rd reading	A4-0105/1995	
18/05/1995	Decision by Parliament, 3rd reading	T4-0202/1995	Summary
19/06/1995	Decision by Council, 3rd reading		Summary

29/06/1995			
29/06/1995	End of procedure in Parliament		
18/07/1995	Final act published in Official Journal		